505953653 03/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6000358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN-ALBRECHTS-UNIVERSITAET ZU KIEL	01/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUSTUS GROSS
Street Address:	FREIENFELDE 1
City:	LUTTERBECK
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	24235

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16071761	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)922-7390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-922-7315

Email: felgentreff@patentcentral.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT CENTRAL LLC STEPHAN A. PENDORF

Address Line 1: 1401 HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4043.076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHAN A. PENDORF
SIGNATURE:	/Stephan A. Pendorf/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=4043067_ASSIGNMENT_CAU_TO_INV#page1.tif source=4043067_ASSIGNMENT_CAU_TO_INV#page2.tif

PATENT 505953653 REEL: 052035 FRAME: 0119

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR

Christian-Albrechts-Universitaet zu Kiel

Christian-Albrechts-Platz 4

24118 Kiel Germany

Recorded on: 07/31/2018 Reel/Frame: 046510/0217

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE

Dr. Justus GROSS

Freienfelde 1 24235 Lutterbeck

Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "TRANS-AORTIC PROXIMAL AORTIC STENT GRAFT", and which is found in:

U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 16/071,761 filed July 20, 2018,

or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for,

PATENT REEL: 052035 FRAME: 0120 U.S. Application No.: 16/071,761

Assignment

Attorney Docket: 4043,067

obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Christian-Albrechts-	Universitaet zu	Kiel:
----------------------	-----------------	-------

Date:	16	.0	1	20	20
					- //

- Geocháfabereich Forschung - Tolahassenstele do - D 24118 Klel

n Paul Can

muloiash astu matanious su Kiel Isi zu Kiel Isi Kiel Isi

Signature

Typed Name: PLEASE INSERT NAME HERE

Title: Apparent Authority to sign on behalf of Christian-Albrechts-Universitaet zu Kiel

Justus GROSS herby accepts the Assignment:

Date:

Signature

Typed Name: Justus GROSS